and Plow Package, through the Ohio Department of Administrative Services Cooperative 
Purchasing Program, pursuant to Section 171.11 of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances 
and to sign any necessary related documents.  The purchase price for said equipment shall not 
exceed the sum of Eighty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and Fifteen Cents 
($88,392.15).  All contracts hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general